		Docket No.: 24529-31	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	03-18-2	OO2 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C	
P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🌓 🔻	A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACTOR A CONTRACTO		
To the Honorable Commissioner	102020	073▼ ▼ ▼ <s: attached="" copy="" documents="" or="" original="" please="" record="" td="" the="" there<=""></s:>	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Hayes Kelly, Jr. Larry Calvin Nunley Gianluigi Mucci James Brian Rector Timothy Michael Sears	02/28/0	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: PEI Electronics, Inc. Internal Address: 110 Wynn Drive	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	Huntsville, AL 35807-0929	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 110 Wynn Drive	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: Huntsville, State: AL ZIP: 35807	
Execution Date: February 26, 200	2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Russell Carter Gache		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Sirote & Pern	outt, P.C.		
P.O. Box 55727		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
Birmingham, AL 35255-5727		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Sirote & Permutt, P.C. 2311 Highland Ave. South		8. Deposit account number: 501346	
City: Birmingham	State: AL ZIP: 35205		
FC:581 40.00 CH 3. Statement and signature.		mation is true are connect and any attached copy is a true copy Signature	
	ber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document:	
		REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0915	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

-

Additional Name of Conveying Parties:

Glen Alan Dace



::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCSBHM\953487\1

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0916

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 24529-31	
his is an As	ssignment of the following rights, title a	ind interest: (check all that apply):		
\mathbf{X}	United States of America rights, title a	and interest in the invention		
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. TBD			
	Date of Execution: TBD	Date of Filing: TBD		
\mathbf{X}	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/351,566			
	United States Patent No(s).			
\mathbf{X}	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. TBD			
	Other (specify)			
itle of the l				
	INTEGRATED INFRARED SCENE PRO			
<u></u>		·····		
iventors (a	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
KELLY, Th	omas Hayes, Jr.	107 Durham Dr., Madison, Alabama 357	58	
NUNLEY, I	Larry Calvin	132 Mountain View Lane, Madison, Alabama 35758		
MUCCI, Gi	anluigi G4	26726 Siniard Road, Anderson, Alabama 35610		
RECTOR,	James Brian	106 Centennial Drive, Harvest, Alabama 35749		
SEARS, TI	mothy Michael	107 Darlington Road, Huntsville, Alabama 35801		
DACE, Glen Alan		205 Sunnyview Drive, Huntsville, Alabama 35811		
			······································	
ssignee	- <u></u>			
	Name	Address		
PEI Electronics, Inc.		110 Wynn Drive Huntsville, Alabama 35807-0929		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0917 Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 024529-00031 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 26th day of fubrunding, in the year 2002 at Hanthe State of Alabama County of Madison Before me personally appeared Thomas Hayes Kelly, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to Hill day of Jeliruary , in the year execute the same this 2002 Executed this 24th day of Februller Y, in the year 2002 at 201 Cali Htt miles (Signature of Inventor) State of Alabama County of Madwor Before me personally appeared Larry Calvin Nunley who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 26th day of Furnary , in the year 2002 Executed this 26th day of Zelerwary, in the year 2002 at Signature of Inventor) State of Alabama County of madison Gianlugi Before me personally appeared Gianliugi Mucci who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to 26th day of Teleriary , in the year execute the same this 2002 Benita i Smith

[Page 3 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0919

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) 024529-00031 Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.) Executed this 210th day of February , in the year 2002 at (Signature of Inventor) State of Alabama County of Madusin Before me personally appeared James Brian Rector who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this Hat day of Juliuary in the year 2002 Executed this 26% day of Felywork, in the year 2002 at Timother Michael Secures (Signature of Threator) State of Alabama County of Before me personally appeared Timothy Michael Sears who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 26th day of Internery in the year 2002 Executed this 26th day of Februstory, in the year 2002 at Signature of Inventor) State of Alabama County of Madison Before me personally appeared Gien Alan Dace who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this \mathcal{A} Sometic Demith

PATENT REEL: 012671 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 02/28/2002